Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi REVENUE DEPARTMENT Divisional Commissioner Office (General Administration Branch) 5 Sham Nath Marg Delhi-54

F.1 (70)/2023/GA/DC/HQ/ [6"6

ORDER

Dated:-04 9 23

In pursuance of Services Department's Order No. 132 dated 11.04.2023 and Order No. 55 dated 10.02.2023 and consequent upon their joining in the Revenue Department the following officers are hereby taken on the strength of Revenue (HQ) for adjustment of pay for the period mentioned against their name:-

| Sr. No | Name & Designation | Date of Taken on strength w.e.f. / for the period | Salary against vacant post of | Remarks |
|-----------|--|--|--|--|
| 1. | Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Grade-I (DASS)/S.O District- New Delhi | 13.04.2023 (F/N) | A.A.O from 13.04.2023 (F/N) to 30.04.2023 (A/N) and Sub-Registrar from 01.05.2023 onwards from Revenue (HQ). | The officer will draw his pay w.e.f. 13.04.2023(F/N) to 30.04.2023(A/N) against a vacant post of A.A.O from Revenue (HQ) and from 01.05.2023 onwards against a vacant post of Sub-Registrar, Revenue |
| 2. | Sh. Sandeep, Grade-I (DASS)/S.O District- New Delhi | 14.02.2023 (F/N) 31.08.2023 (A/N) | Section Officer/Superintendent from 14.02.2023 (F/N) to 31.08.2023 (A/N) | (HQ) The officer will draw his pay w.e.f. |

This issues with the approval of Pr. Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner.

Parmod Kumar)

Sub Divisional Magistrate-I (HQ)
Dated:-04/0/0/0

F.1 (70)/2023/GA/DC/HQ/ 1696

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

1. District Magistrates, Districts- New Delhi, South-West, Revenue Department.

1. Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department.

2. DDO, Revenue (HQ) 5 Sham Nath Marg Delhi-110054.

3. Sr. System Analyst, Revenue(HQ) for updation of official website.

4. PS to Pr. Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner Revenue Deptt.

5. Officers concerned.

6. Guard File

Parmod Kumar)

Sub Divisional Magistrate-I (HQ)